

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number 343-2011

To establish certain lands as part of the public highway system (Pannahill Drive and Sagebrook Road and Decoroso Drive)

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to establish certain lands as part of the public highway system.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS**:

- The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton being 1. described as Blocks 292 and 293 on Plan 43M-1737 are hereby established as part of the public highway system to be part of Sagebrook Road.
- The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton being 2. described as Part of Lot 9, Concession 9 Northern Division, designated as Part 1 on Plan 43R-34054 are hereby established as part of the public highway system to be part of Pannahill Drive.
- The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton being 3. described as Part of Lot 9, Concession 9 Northern Division, designated as Part 1 on Plan 43R-34056 are hereby established as part of the public highway system to be part of Decoroso Drive.
- The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton being 4. described as Part of Lot 9, Concession 9 Northern Division, designated as Part 5 on Plan 43R-34056 are hereby established as part of the public highway system to be part of Sagebrook Road.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS 14th day of

December, 2011.

Approved as to form and content. 9/12/11

Susan Fennell, Mayor

Peter Fay, City Clerk

21T-09002B and 21T-99007B- BM/lp